

Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education University Branch Bikash Bhavan: 6th Floor: Bidhan Nagar: Kolkata- 700091

No. 356 - Edn(U)

Date: 16.04.2023

ORDER

Considering the prevailing heat wave situation, the Competent Authority in the State Government has decided that all Autonomous/ State/ Central Government aided / Private Universities / affiliating Colleges in the State of West Bengal, except hilly areas of Darjeeling and Kalimpong districts, will remain closed with effect from 17th April 2023 for a week, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The Vice-Chancellors of the Universities are requested to take necessary action accordingly.

chidu 1610M2 WC3

Special Secretary

No. 356/1(107) – Edn (U)

Date: 16.04.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1-37. Vice-Chancellors, All State-aided Universities;
- 38-48. Vice-Chancellors, All Private Universities;
- 49-85. Registrars, All State-aided Universities;
- 86-96. Registrars, All Private Universities;
- 97. Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal with a request to circulate to all concerned;
- 98. Director of Technical Education, West Bengal with a request to circulate to all concerned;

- 99. Director of Information and Culture, Government of West Bengal;
- 100. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education;
- 101. Sr. PA to the Additional Chief Secretary, Animal Resources Development Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 102. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Agriculture Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 103. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Judicial Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 104. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Health and Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 105. Sr. PA to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal;
- 106. PA to the Secretary, Minority Affairs and Madrasah Education Department, Government of West Bengal;
- 107. Office Copy.

No. 356/2(10) – Edn (U)

Date: 10.04.2023

Copy forwarded to all Heads of the Central Institutions in the State with a request to take suitable action considering the prevailing heat wave situation:

Vice Chancellor/ Director _____ (All Central Institutions).

chidu www.23

Special Secretary

chidu 1610MINC3

Date: 16.04.2023

Special Secretary

Dr. Bimalendu Biswas M.Com., DITA, MBA, Ph.D Controller of Examinations



University Of Kalyani



Kalyani 741 235 West Bengal Phone Office: 033-2580-8364 9748048314/6290500422(M) Email:controllerofexaminationsku@gmail.com

Date: 16.04.2023

No. COE/04/Notice/2023

NOTICE

With reference to the Order (No. 356-Edn(U) dated 16.04.2023) issued by the Special Secretary, Department of Higher Education, University Branch, Govt. of West Bengal, this is for information of all concerned that all the Examinations (P.G. and U.G.) of the University of Kalyani will remain suspended with effect from 17th April, 2023, until further order is issued.

All concerned are requested to take note of it and act accordingly.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Copy forwarded to :

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor- for kind information only.
- 2. The Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor- for kind information only.
- 3. All Deans, P.G. Faculty Councils, K.U.
- 4. The Registrar, K.U.
- 5. The Finance Officer, K.U.
- 6. The Secretary, P. G. Council, K.U.
- 7. The HoDs, K.U.
- 8. The Principals / TICs / OICs of all affiliated General Degree Colleges under K.U.
- 9. The System In-charge, K.U. for wide circulation in the University website.
- 10. Confidential Press.

Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations University of Kalyani Kalyani, West Bengal, India